

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 18429, 19633-35 OF 2008, 27735 OF 2009

NIRMA INDUSTRIES LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 alongwith C.A. No. 1581-1582 (main matter), when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In Civil Appeal Nos. 1581-1582 of 2005

The matters be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to constitute an appropriate bench to consider the correctness of the judgment in Motilal Pesticides.

SLP(C)No. 18429 of 2008, SLP(C)Nos.19633-19635 of 2008 and SLP(C)NO. 27735 of 2009

List after two weeks."

SLP No. 18429 of 2008

There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel but counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP No. 19633-19635 of 2008

There is sole respondent and is represented through counsel. Counter Affidavit has also been filed on behalf of sole respondent and the same has been included in paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP No. 27735 of 2009

There is sole respondent. AD Card duly signed and stamped on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2009 has been received back but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:-

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**