

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18429/2008

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2007 in TA No. 469/2000 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

NIRMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19633-19635/2008 (III)

SLP(C) No. 27735/2009 (III)

Date : 26-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Soparkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Soparkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Naman Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Leave granted.
3. Notify these appeals for final hearing immediately after winter vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)